FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04 FC

06-18-2001



101750903

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) ARGY PETROS	Month Day Year 06/05/01		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	0000000		
Name (line 2)	07/8/5/28		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) XM SATELLITE RADIO, IN	IC . If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1500 ECKINGTON PLACE N			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment)		
Address (V. a) Tradyrageny			
Address (line 3) WASHINGTON City	DC 20002 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 EHAILE1 00000037 500951 09875728 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 581 40.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 561	653 5000
Name [Pablo Meles, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	AKERMAN, SENTERFITT 8	EIDSON, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 3188		
Address (line 3)	222 Lakeview Avenue		
Address (line 4)	West Palm Beach, FL	33402-3188	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
	lumber(s) or Patent Num	Mark ir addition	nal numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the P nt Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
		Patent Num	ber(s)
If this document is to signed by the first r	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
-	a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties	January of managing involved.	
	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Deposit A		Sed Deposit Account X	}
(Enter for pay		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: # 50	-0951
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and	Signature		
attached	copy is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information is true and cor ginal document. Charges to deposit accour	
indicated	nerein.	Du an a	Λ .
Pablo M		Jobl. This	Jun 4, 2001
Name of	Person Signing	' Signature	// Date

PATENT REEL: 011890 FRAME: 0596 ASSIGNMENT 7042-6

WHEREAS, I, Argy PETROS, of Lake Worth, Florida, citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have made certain inventions which are described in an application fo Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>COMBINATION</u>
<u>LINEARLY POLARIZED AND QUADRIFILAR ANTENNA</u>, executed by me herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, XM Satellite Radio Inc., (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1500 Eckington Place NE, Washington DC 20002 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Express Mail Label: EK 575129659US

P1014053;1

PATENT REEL: 011890 FRAME: 0597

date indicated with my signature.	
Date: 6/5/2001	Argy Petros
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF Falm Beach	
Before me on this day of known to be the person named in the foregoing ass execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	ignment and he/she acknowledges his/her
Personally known Produced identification Identification: Much le ce	Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
ROXANNE SCARLATA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC727438
MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 17,2002

P1014053;1

RECORDED: 06/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011890 FRAME: 0598